## **Statement of Insurance**

If insured, please complete this section
I,, from
Signature: Date:
If uninsured, please complete this section:
I, the undersigned, acknowledge that the Richmond Agricultural and Industrial Society, doing business as Steveston Farmers and Artisans Market, requires and recommends that all participants and vendors have commercial general liability and personal injury insurance; however, as consideration for the privilege of the use herein granted by the Steveston Farmers and Artisans Market, wish to freely enter the following agreement:
1. Indemnification and Hold Harmless. The undersigned hereby agrees to protect, defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless The City of Richmond, The Steveston Harbour Authority, The Gulf of Georgia Cannery, The Steveston Community Society and The Steveston Farmers and Artisans Market, and its board, officers, agents, employees and volunteers from and against all liabilities, obligations, claims, damages, penalties, causes of action, judgements and expenses (including, without limitation, actual attorney fees and expenses) imposed on or incurred by or asserted against the Steveston Farmers and Artisans Market by the undersigned, including those initiated by third parties.
<b>2. Duty to Exercise Reasonable Care</b> . The undersigned hereby expressly acknowledges their duty to exercise reasonable care while at the Steveston Farmers and Artisans Market.
3. Waivers and Releases. To the extent the above provisions do not cover a contingency, the undersigned hereby expressly agrees to waive and release The City of Richmond, The Steveston Harbour Authority, The Gulf of Georgia Cannery, The Steveston Community Society and the Steveston Farmers and Artisans Market and its assigns from any and all claims, including those initiated by third parties, obligations, direct or indirect, known or unknown, that the undersigned may have against the Steveston Farmers and Artisans Market or its assigns. The undersigned hereby acknowledges the relinquishment of any and all past, present and future rights, potential or real, as they may lie against the Steveston Farmers and Artisans Market.
Signature: Date:



## STEVESTON FARMERS & ARTISANS MARKET

4111 Moncton Street, Richmond, BC V7E 3A8
PHONE: 604-729-7326 FAX: 604-718-8096

WEBSITE: <u>www.sfam.ca</u> EMAIL: <u>marketmanager@sfam.ca</u>

